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1.RoHS 2011/65/EU and amendment
directives (EU) 2015/863 compliant;
REACH 1907/2006/EC compliant.

2.Text:
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Test Grade Designation:Each to Reference

Grade IL/RL IEC61753 Grade B
Insertion Loss (IL) 97%=<0. 25dB Ny
mean<:0. 12dB TEC 61300-3-4
feturn Loss (L) =50dB 1EC 61300-3-6
Test Wavelength 1310nm Single-Mode
End face inspection X400

3. Operating Temperature:-40° C ~+85° C

_ 4. Storage Temperature:-20° C ~+70° C
Ring (1) (2) dpes 5.Min. bending radius : 10%D(Static) 20%D(Dynamic)
(D | Heat Shrink Tube (black) 2pcs D:diameter of cable
® | LC Clip (blue) 2pcs
(® | LC Dust Cap White 4pcs
@ | LC SM duplex Connector blue 4pcs
® | LC White Boot 4pcs
® | LC/UPC SM Ferrule 4pcs
Fiber Optical Cable SM 0S2(G657.A2) 9/125 OD:2. 0%4.0") omm Yellow Duplex LSZH L+0. 1m
@ ' SYNERGY 21
NO. SPECIFICATION STANDARD QT’ Y | REMARK |CUSTOMER | ITEM NO.| see the chart
PIT\IOA]%\/HECT })Eglizg [Lg/"ﬂ[-lplgaif}zl cord 2.0 M%ggg%%;&ure CHINA | UNIT | mm
NEW 2024/08/21 AO DRAWNBY CHECKBY APPOBY DATE
BY CHK REVISION RECORD MODIFICATIONS DATE REV. SYNERGY 21 SYNERGY 21 SYNERGY 21 2024,/08/21
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Note:

1.RoHS 2011/65/EU and amendment
directives (EU) 2015/863 compliant;
REACH 1907/2006/EC compliant.
2.Text:

Test Grade Designation:Each to Reference

Grade IL/RL IEC61753 Grade B

Insertion Loss (IL) 97%=<0. 25dB

nean<0. 12dp | [FC 6130073~

Return Loss(RL)

=50dB 1EC 61300-3-6
Test Wavelength 1310nm Single-Mode
End face inspection X400

3. Operating Temperature:-40° C ~+85° C

_ 4. Storage Temperature:-20° C ~+70° C

Ring (1) (2) 4pes 5.Min. bending radius : 10#D(Static) 20%D(Dynamic)
@ Heat Shrink Tube (black) Ipc D:diameter of cable
® | LC Clip (blue) 2pcs
(® | LC Dust Cap White 4pcs
@ | LC SM duplex Connector blue 4pcs
® | LC White Boot 4pcs
® | LC/UPC SM Ferrule 4pcs

Fiber Optical Cable SM 0S2(G657.A2) 9/125 OD:2. 0%4.0") omm Yellow Duplex LSZH L+0. 1m
@ : SYNERGY 21
NO. SPECIFICATION STANDARD QT’ Y | REMARK |CUSTOMER | ITEM NO.| see the chart

1 PR 4553l TN )
NEW 2024/08/21 AO DRAWNBY CHECKBY APPOBY DATE

BY CHK REVISION RECORD MODIFICATIONS DATE REV. SYNERGY 21 SYNERGY 21 SYNERGY 21 (2024/08/21
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SYNERGY
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Chart:
NO. ITEM NO. LENGTH COLOR EAN Nummer PACKING
1 S216735V2 0. 25m Yellow 4038816136091 SYNERGY 21 BAG A —Label
2 S216746V2 0. 5m Yellow 4038816219749 SYNERGY 21 BAG A
3 S216747V2 Im Yellow 4038816129512 SYNERGY 21 BAG A
4 S216748V2 1. 5m Yellow 4038816129529 SYNERGY 21 BAG A
5 S216749V2 2m Yellow 4038816129536 SYNERGY 21 BAG A
PACKING:SYNERGY 21 PE BAG+LABEL
6 S216750V2 3m Yellow 4038816129543 SYNERGY 21 BAG A
7 S216751V2 5m Yellow 4038816129567 SYNERGY 21 BAG B
8 S216752V2 7. 5m Yellow 4038816129574 SYNERGY 21 BAG B
9 S216753V2 10m Yellow 4038816129581 SYNERGY 21 BAG B “SYNERGY 21 -
10 S216795V2 15m Yellow 4038816129598 SYNERGY 21 BAG B Batch No. T e P e
11 5216796V2 20m Yellow 4038816129604 SYNERGY 21 BAG B prdkel . ﬁo
Description |
x |
Fin.bending radius (mm) D: Cable diameter
E - |
Standard Allow Loss CHANNEL 1 CHMPL 2
(Each to Reference) LC LE
A= mm |Corm. 1 [Conn 2 |Conn.1 | Comm. 2
Insertion Loss
(IEC 61300-3-4) <0.30d8 b T e
Return Loss = 1dB
(IEC £1300-3-6) WL B & & & -
RESOLT 0K
SYNERGY 21
CUSTOMER ITEM NO. See the chart
PRODUCT  |L.c/UPC-LC/UPC OMA 50/125um Duplex| |7
NAME LS7H Patch cord UNO- TTEM NO. CHINA UNIT | mm
DRAWNBY CHECKBY APPOBY DATE
2024-08-21 | AO
SYNERGY 21 SYNERGY 21 -08-
BY CHK REVISION RECORD MODIFICATIONS DATE REV. SYNERGY 21 2024-08-21
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G657A2 Characteristic of Optical Fiber

Specification

|Page |40f4

G. 657A2
. 1210nm pm 8604
Mode field diameter 1550nm m 96205
Cladding diameter pm 124.3~125.0
—_ 1 Cladding non-circularity % 1.0
Cable cross—section hdeing o ey * <10
Coating diameter um 2455
Coating/cladding concentricity error um <10
Cable cut-off wavelength nm <1260
. . ] ] 1310nm dB/km <0.35
Op tical fiber iibisiel 1550nm dBAm 021
1550nm dB <0.5
. Macro-bend loss (1 turn,7.5mm radius)
1625nm dB <1.0
/Tlght buffer Proof stress level kpei 100
. _ Y Maximum Individual Fiber ps/ Jim 02
arn PMD Link Design Value (M=20, Q=0.01%) psl«.‘hn 0.1
\ J k ‘t Typical Value ps/ i 0.04
ackKe ) ) ! [ 1310mm / 14672
Effective group index of refraction | 1550mm 7 14683
Zero dispersion wavelength nm 1300—1322
Zero dispersion slope psf(nm? « km) <0.091
Zero dispersion slope typical value psi{nm* - km) 0.086
Other parameters meet standard ITU-T G.657
Cable structure and parameter
Item Contents unit Value
Diameter mm 0.9£0.05
Tight buffer fiber ————— 7 LszH
Filler Material / Yam
Diameter mm 2.0(10.1)x4.1(10.2) | 3.0(x0.1)%6.1(x0.2)
Material 1 LsZH
. SM: Yellow
Outer jachet — ; OM1/0M2: Orange
OM3:Aqua
OM4:Violet
Cable OD:1.2(0.1)mm: 1.6(x0.1)mm 30
Short tem N Cable OD:3.0(x0.1)"6.0(x0.2)mm; 40
_— 2.0(+0.1)*4.0(x0.2)mm
e"rf: il Cable OD:1.2(20.1)mm 20
PELDIEnES Lona te N Cable OD:1.6(20.1)mm 30
IS Cable OD:3.0(0.1)"6.0(z0.2)mm; 0
2.0(10.1)"4.0(x0.2)mm
Cable OD:1.2(x0.1)mm 200
Cable
Shorttemn | NAOOMM | 5.1 620.1)mm:3.0(40.1)'6.0(40.2mm; 500
Crush 2.0(0.1)*4.0(x0.2)mm
Cable OD:1.2(+0.1)mm;1.6(x0.1)mm 100
Longterm | NA10Omm | Cable OD:3.0{£0.1)"6.0(+0.2)mm; 00
2.0(10.1)"4.0(x0.2)mm
} SM: = 04 at 1310nm, = 0.3 at 1550nm
Cable attenuation dB/km MM: = 1.0at1300nm, = 3.0 at 850nm
Cable weight (Approx.) kg/km 7.3 | 135
CUSTOMER ITEM NO.
EiﬁgUCT Fiber optic cable [UNO TTEM No.| CHINA | unrr| mm
NEW 2024-08-21 AO DRAWNBY CHECKBY APPOBY DATE
BY CHK REVISION RECORD MODIFICATIONS DATE REV |SYNERGY 21 SYNERGY 21 SYNERGY 21 | 2024-08-21
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